BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Cancellation by Florida DOCKET NO. 991022-TC
Public Service Commission of Pay ORDER NO. PSC-99-2407A-AS-TC
Telephone Certificate No. 3950 ISSUED: December 17, 1999

issued to Nationwide
Communications of Michigan, Inc.
for viclation of Rule 25-4.0161,
F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment
Fees; Telecommunications
Companies.

AMENDATORY ORDER

BY THE COMMISSION:

On December 8, 1999, we issued Order PSC-99-2407-AS-TC. The
Order approved the settlement offer by Nationwide Communications,
proposing to make a contribution of $500 and pay the $0.50 balance
from penalties and interest in 1998 with the contribution.
However, due to a scrivener’s error, in the body of the Order and
the ordering paragraphs, the settlement amount was reflected as
totaling $100. Therefore, Order PSC-99-2407-AS-TC is amended to
reflect that the correct settlement amount is $500.50, payable to
the Florida Public Service Commission.

Based on the foregoing, it 1is

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Order
No. PSC-99-2407-AS-TC is hereby amended to reflect that the correct
settlement amount is $500.50, payable to the Florida Public Service
Commission. It is further

ORDERED that this Order and Order No. PSC-99-2407-AS-TC,
collectively, shall serve as evidence of approval of the settlement
offer. It is further

ORDERED that Order No. PSC-99-2407-AS-TC is reaffirmed in all
other respects.
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ORDER NO. PSC-99-2407A-AS-TC
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By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission, this 17th

day of December, 1999.
i .

BLANCA S. BAYO, Directc@c
Division of Records and Reporting

(SEAL)

KMP
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MEMORANDTUM

STOEC IS PH W37
December 16, 1999

RECLU-10 AND
REPORTING
TO: DIVISION OF RECORDS AND REPORTING Zi/k’
FROM: DIVISION OF LEGAL SERVICES (PENA)\
RE: DOCKET NO. 991022-TC - CANCELLATION BY FLORIDA PUBLIC

SERVICE COMMISSION OF PAY TELEPHONE CERTIFICATE NO. 3950
ISSUED TO NATIONWIDE COMMUNICATIONS OF MICHIGAN, INC. FOR
VIOLATION OoF RULE 25-4.0161, F.A.C., REGULATORY
ASSESSMENT FEES; TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMPANIES.
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Attached is an AMENDATORY ORDER to be issued in the above-
referenced docket. (Number of pages in order - 2)

KMP/ kmp
Attachment
cc: Division of Telecommunications (Isler)

I: 991022a.kmp
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